

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5866/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2006 in SBCSA No.460/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

MADAN LAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKH RAJ @ SUKH RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6501 of 2007

(With appln(s) for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/02/2012      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) SLP(C) 5866/07	Mr.      Suryakant, Adv. Mr.      Dushyant Parashar, Adv. Ms.      Purnima Jauhri, Adv.
For Res.in SLP(C) 5866/07	Mr.      B.D. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing application to bring LRs of deceased respondent no. 39 on record is condoned.

Prayer made in application to bring LRs of deceased respondent no. 39 on record is allowed.

Learned counsel for petitioner is directed to file memo of parties at the earliest.

It is submitted by the counsel that the LRs of respondent no. 39 have refused to accept the notice of motion. Thus, the LRs of deceased respondent no. 39 are deemed to have been served.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER